The Pennant...

Newsletter of the Cayuga Lake Cruising Fleet

Second Day of the Fall Series, Sunday, September 14th

Another nice day for sailing greeted the second day of the Fall Series. With the threat of changing weather from
hurricane Ike, we did get two races in before any of the bad weather and large wind fields hit Cayuga Lake. With
the wind from the south-westerly direction, we set the first course to go to Sycamore, around the Barge and back to
the finish having mostly a windward-leeward course. The second race we set a conservative course of Sycamore to
Maplewood, twice around, in case the weather deteriorated and we needed to shorten course. Luckily the weather
held and we were able to complete both laps, only having a few puffs in the higher teens through out the day.

Both races had Clare Fewtrell and crew on “mehitabel” lead the fleet around the race course taking the line honors
and corrected wins. The next two positions were shared by the Feavearyears on “Snitch” and Eberhard Alsen on
“Fantasy” with “Snitch” beating “Fantasy” in the first race, but “Fantasy” taking the corrected second in the second
race.

Important Information: The I'YC will be hosting the Frostbite regatta on Sunday, October 5. The racing will start
at 12 noon and will have as many races as possible run (targeting 3) before the last race start cut off time of 4 pm. If
you are interested in participating, Please contact Jessie Miller jwmiller @fltg.net) or call him at (607) 387-9368 to
reserve your spot. Jessie needs to have your reservation by this Sunday, September 215 in order to see if there
are enough boats to have a PHREF fleet. If he doesn’t get a minimum of 5 boats registered, there will not be a
keel boat fleet this year. The cost is $25 per boat and the invitation has been extended to include CLCF boats.

Snitch, crew and family will be attending the Fall Colors Regatta in Lake George once again on the weekend of
September 28", If anyone is interested in performing the timing crew duties that day, please let me know and we
can get you trained in the next two weeks

The Fall Series continues next Sunday, September 21%t. The skippers meeting will be at 12:45 pm at the South
Pavilion with the first race starting at 1:30 pm.

See you there!

David Feavearyear

CLCEF Secretary

dfeavearyear @imrtest.com

Results

Start Time 13:30 Wind: N 6-9 Course: HE

Boat T-T FT ET CT Place Sailed Like
mehitabel 0.9053 14:27:00 0:57:00 0:51:36 1 168
Snitch 0.9053 14:27:47 0:57:47 0:52:19 2 178
Fantasy 0.8978 14:29:47 0:59:47 0:53:40 3 203
Hannah
Jane 0.8453* 14:36:14 1:06:14 0:55:59 4 284
Lorelei 0.9168* 14:32:47 1:02:47 0:57:34 5 241
Reverie 0.9053 14:33:54 1:03:54 0:57:51 6 255
Invictus 0.8868* 14:37:58 1:07:58 1:00:16 7 306
Trevelyan 1.0980 DNS
Aujourd

hui 0.9015 DNS
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Boat
mehitabel
Snitch

Fantasy
Hannah
Jane

Invictus
Lorelei
Reverie

Trevelyan
Aujourd
hui

Race 1
2
0.75

14:52

FT
16:09:09
16:13:06
16:13:00

16:19:54
16:13:17
16:14:45
16:18:01
DNS

DNS

Race 2
0.75

N o oo oA w

DNF(9)

Wind: N 4-12  Course:

ET
1:17:09
1:21:06
1:21:00

1:27:54
1:21:17
1:22:45
1:26:01

Race 3
0.75

N b w

»

DNS(9)
DNS(9)

CT
1:09:51
1:12:49
1:13:20

1:14:18
1:14:31
1:14:55
1:16:17

Race 4
0.75

N b N

»

DNS(9)
DNS(9)

HBHB

Place
1

NOoO O~ [¢SIN \V]

Total

4.25

7.75
10

16
24
24
28
32

35

Sailed Like
125
160
159

219
161
174
203



Gear Exchange

Nothing Yet This Season Keep Checking Back!

Please email me with any additions by Noon on Mondays to get things listed
for the week.



