

Newsletter of the Cayuga Lake Cruising Fleet

Second Day of the Fall Series, Sunday, September 14th

Another nice day for sailing greeted the second day of the Fall Series. With the threat of changing weather from hurricane Ike, we did get two races in before any of the bad weather and large wind fields hit Cayuga Lake. With the wind from the south-westerly direction, we set the first course to go to Sycamore, around the Barge and back to the finish having mostly a windward-leeward course. The second race we set a conservative course of Sycamore to Maplewood, twice around, in case the weather deteriorated and we needed to shorten course. Luckily the weather held and we were able to complete both laps, only having a few puffs in the higher teens through out the day.

Both races had Clare Fewtrell and crew on "mehitabel" lead the fleet around the race course taking the line honors and corrected wins. The next two positions were shared by the Feavearyears on "Snitch" and Eberhard Alsen on "Fantasy" with "Snitch" beating "Fantasy" in the first race, but "Fantasy" taking the corrected second in the second race.

Important Information: The IYC will be hosting the Frostbite regatta on Sunday, October 5th. The racing will start at 12 noon and will have as many races as possible run (targeting 3) before the last race start cut off time of 4 pm. If you are interested in participating, Please contact Jessie Miller (jwmiller@fltg.net) or call him at (607) 387-9368 to reserve your spot. Jessie needs to have your reservation by this Sunday, September 21st in order to see if there are enough boats to have a PHRF fleet. If he doesn't get a minimum of 5 boats registered, there will not be a keel boat fleet this year. The cost is \$25 per boat and the invitation has been extended to include CLCF boats.

Snitch, crew and family will be attending the Fall Colors Regatta in Lake George once again on the weekend of September 28th. If anyone is interested in performing the timing crew duties that day, please let me know and we can get you trained in the next two weeks

The Fall Series continues next Sunday, September 21st. The skippers meeting will be at 12:45 pm at the South Pavilion with the first race starting at 1:30 pm.

See you there!

David Feavearyear CLCF Secretary dfeavearyear@imrtest.com Results

Kesuics						
	Start Time	13:30	Wind: N 6-9	Course:	HE	
Boat	T-T	FT	ET	СТ	Place	Sailed Like
mehitabel	0.9053	14:27:00	0:57:00	0:51:36	1	168
Snitch	0.9053	14:27:47	0:57:47	0:52:19	2	178
Fantasy Hannah	0.8978	14:29:47	0:59:47	0:53:40	3	203
Jane	0.8453*	14:36:14	1:06:14	0:55:59	4	284
Lorelei	0.9168*	14:32:47	1:02:47	0:57:34	5	241
Reverie	0.9053	14:33:54	1:03:54	0:57:51	6	255
Invictus	0.8868*	14:37:58	1:07:58	1:00:16	7	306
Trevelyan Aujourd	1.0980	DNS				
hui	0.9015	DNS				

	Start Time	14:52	Wind: N 4-12	Course:	НВНВ	
Boat	T-T	FT	ET	СТ	Place	Sailed Like
mehitabel	0.9053	16:09:09	1:17:09	1:09:51	1	125
Fantasy	0.8978	16:13:06	1:21:06	1:12:49	2	160
Snitch Hannah	0.9053	16:13:00	1:21:00	1:13:20	3	159
Jane	0.8453*	16:19:54	1:27:54	1:14:18	4	219
Lorelei	0.9168*	16:13:17	1:21:17	1:14:31	5	161
Reverie	0.9053	16:14:45	1:22:45	1:14:55	6	174
Invictus	0.8868*	16:18:01	1:26:01	1:16:17	7	203
Trevelyan Aujourd	1.0980	DNS				
hui	0.9015	DNS				

^{*} Designates a No-spinnaker rating

Fall Standings

Boat	Race 1	Race 2	Race 3	Race 4	Total
mehitabel	2	0.75	0.75	0.75	4.25
Snitch	0.75	2	2	3	7.75
Fantasy Hannah	2	3	3	2	10
Jane	4	4	4	4	16
Invictus	5	5	7	7	24
Lorelei	6	8	5	5	24
Reverie	DNS(10)	6	6	6	28
Trevelyan Aujourd	7	7	DNS(9)	DNS(9)	32
hui	8	DNF(9)	DNS(9)	DNS(9)	35

Gear Exchange

Nothing Yet This Season Keep Checking Back!

Please email me with any additions by Noon on Mondays to get things listed for the week.